Exp	press Mail Label No. EK209913178US	04-10	-2000		
FOR 1-31-	92 RE		EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
	3-6-00		Docket No. R23-25321US		
	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Brad A. Terlson, Timothy J. Smith,		Name: _Honeywell International Inc. 🗧 🗮		
	Leisha J. Rotering, Timothy J. Kensol	κ,	Internal Address: Honeywell Plaza,		
	Russell A. Straate, Ron S. Ragland, Steven M	M. Felber			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🗵 No	MN12-8251		
3.	Nature of conveyance:				
	🗵 Assignment 🛛 🗅 Merger		Street Address: P.O. Box 524		
	Security Agreement Change of No.	Name			
	□ Other		City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55440		
Exe	ecution Date: 1/14/00; 1/14/00; 1/14/00; 1/18/	/00;	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
	1/18/00;1/14/00; 1/14/00				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new	application,	the execution date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No. (s)		
	09/518923 Additiona	al numbero of			
5.	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Name: Robert B. Leonard				
	Internal Address: Honeywell International I	nc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.0		
	Honeywell Plaza,				
	MN12-8251		 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
	Street Address: P.O. Box 524		8. Deposit account number:		
		<u> </u>	08-2727		
	City: <u>Minneapolis</u> State: <u>MN</u> ZIP:	55440			
<u> </u>		NOT USE			
/10/20 FC:5(000 TTUN11 00000024 082727 09518923 01 40.00 CH				
9.	Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
	Robert B. Leonard, Reg. No. 33,946	<u>/ /</u>	10- 21 3/3/00		
	Name of Person Signing		Signature Date		
1			Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1		
L					

Express Mail Label No.: EK209913178US

Docket No. R23-25321 US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Brad Alan Terlson, residing at 6239 Fernbrook Lane, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311, Timothy John Smith, residing at 4301 Washburn Ave. No., Minneapolis, Minnesota 55412, Leisha Jai Rotering, residing at 4711 30th Ave. So., Minneapolis, Minnesota 55406, Timothy John Kensok, residing at 4424 Camelot Dr., Minnetonka, Minnesota 55345, Russell Alan Straate, residing at 4610 Quantico Ln. N., Plymouth, Minnesota 55446, Ron Scott Ragland, residing at 1216 Douglas Ave., Minneapolis, Minnesota 55403 and Steven Mitchel Felber, residing at 1312 Raspberry Lane, Eagan, Minnesota 55123, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we executed on even date herewith an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which is entitled HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATOR WITH MAKE–UP AIR CAPABILITY.

AND WHEREAS, Honeywell International Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 1985 Douglas Drive North MN10–2480, Golden Valley, Minnesota 55422, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will

PATENT REEL: 010660 FRAME: 0993

communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TES	TIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\underline{//}$ day of	of
Turning	US 2000	
0		

ad Alan Terbon

STATE OF <u>()</u>; ss. (COUNTY OF <u>Knipepin</u>)

On this 12 day of 12 day of 12 day of 12 day 12

[SEAL]

DIANE A. ANDRING Notary Public - Minnesota HENNEPIN COUNTY My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000	Notary Public	decing
HENNEPIN COUNTY	Notary Public	deing

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 1/4- day of 19-2000. STATE OF _) ss. COUNTY OF On this 14 day of Danuard, 2000, before me personally appeared Timothy John Smith to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. DIANE A. ANDRING NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA [SEAL] My Commission Expires lan. 31, 2000 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 14 day of ,2000. JANUARY STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF KING On this <u>14</u> day of <u>Jonuary</u>, 19, before me personally appeared Leisha Jai Rotering to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and she duly acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Į

DIAINE A. ANDRUNG Notary Public - Minnesota HENNEPIN COUNTY My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000	Notary Public	
--	---------------	--

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 18^{fb} day of Jamary Timothy John Kenso STATE OF 41 (inperschered) ss. On this <u>R</u> day of <u>Lanual</u>, <u>19</u>, before me personally appeared Timothy John Kensok to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. DIANE A. ANDRING NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expression 31, 2005 <u>e Cindeig</u> Notary Public [SEAL] IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of < Russel Alan Straate STATE OF $(\underline{\gamma})$ <u>) e: c:la_</u>)) ss. COUNTY OF WE NDEWED On this <u>R</u> day of <u>Annalia</u>, 49, before me personally appeared Russel Alan Straate to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. ***************************** DIANE A. ANDRING HUNNESOTA [SEAL]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\underline{14}^{4+}$ Ron Scott Ragland STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF On this 12 day of Dilling, 79, before me personally appeared Ron Scott Ragland to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. DIANE A. ANDRING NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA HENNEPIN COUNTY e. Cendery [SEAL] My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of Janumy , 19 2000 ital fell Steven Mitchel Felber STATE OF COUNTY OF ____ day of _______, TACC, before me personally appeared Steven On this 14-Mitchel Felber to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. DIANE A. AN. <u>Cénde</u> Notary Public [SEAL] NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA

PATENT REEL: 010660 FRAME: 0997